July 29, 2019
Mr. Paul Fessler, Senior VP
  and Chief Nuclear Officer
DTE Energy Company
Fermi 2 – 260 TAC
6400 North Dixie Highway
Newport, MI  48166
SUBJECT: FERMI POWER PLANT, UNIT 2—DESIGN BASIS ASSURANCE INSPECTION

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
19-23493 2019 DBAI: Discrepancy Between UFSAR and Tech Spec
Bases
05/06/2019
19-23495 2019 DBAI: Drawing I-2225-05 has the Incorrect PIS for
HPCI Turbine Speed Indicator
05/06/2019
19-23534 2019 DBAI: I-2201-15 Reference Drawing Listed for
Testability Trip Unit Relay B31K202A is Incorrect (Legacy
Issue)
05/07/2019
19-23571 2019 DBAI: DC-6480 Vol. I, Rev. C Issued Without Updating
Impacted MOV Outputs
05/08/2019
19-23574 2019 DBAI: Ambient Temperature Rating for DC Distribution
Cabinets R3200S026 and R3200S027
05/15/2019
19-23579 CARD 18-21882, Inadequate Evaluation of IN-1706 05/09/2019
19-23582 2019 DBAI: Use of Non-Conservative Values During
42.309.05
05/09/2019
19-23592 2019 DBAI: Two SRV Accumulator Check Valve Test
Procedures Exist
05/09/2019
19-23615 Unnecessary Evaluation of a Fault in DC Control Circuit for
480 Switchgear Breaker Feeding Non-1E Load from 1E
480V 1E Bus in Calculation DC-5512
05/09/2019
19-23616 2019 DBAI, SRV Set-Point out of Tolerance not Evaluated
for LLS/ADS SRVs
05/09/2019
19-23631 2019 DBAI: CST Valve Pit not Included on Confined Space
List
05/10/2019
19-23632 2019 DBAI: Update to 23.107.01 Section 3.5 to Correct
Inconsistency With Last Update
05/10/2019
19-23636 2019 DBAI: E4150F003 CECO Design Basis Open Stroke
Time Does not Match TRM 3.6-5 Open Stroke Time Note
05/10/2019
19-23637 2019 DBAI: HPCI/RCIC Procedures 24.202.03 and
24.206.03
05/10/2019
19-23640 DC-6447 Issued without Updating Impacted MOV Outputs 05/10/2019
19-23651 Information Notice IN-1706 - Battery Charger (Ametek) May
Contribute up to 10 Times their Rating for a Short Period
05/10/2019
19-23689 Calculation DC-6397 not Updated for Change to Thermal
Overload Resistance for Valve T4803F602
05/13/2019
16
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
19-23754 2019 DBAI: Ambient Temperature Rating for DC Distribution
Cabinets R3200S026 and R3200S027
05/15/2019
19-23764 2019 DBAI: Typographical Errors Found in DC-3078 Vol. I 05/15/2019
19-23780 2019 DBAI: SRV Coatings/Corrosion When Shifting to a 24-
Month Cycle
05/16/2019
19-23797 2019 DBAI - Revisions to Procedures Related to CST Level
for Modes 4 and 5
05/16/2019
19-23850 2019 DBAI: Potential Trend in Missed Impacted Calculations 05/20/2019
19-23863 2019 DBAI: Margin Issues With AC Motor Operated Valves 05/20/2019
19-23865 2019 DBAI: Margin Issues With 250VDC Motor Operated
Valves Investigation
05/20/2019

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
VMR4-14.1 RCIC Turbine G
VMR4-4.0 RCIC Pump B
VMR4-4.1 RCIC Pump A
NDE Reports VT-S12-021 Torus Earthquake Ties (4 Locations) 04/14/2012
Operability
Evaluations
TE-B21-19-021   Past Operability Review for CARDs 19-23867 and 17-
23452
05/30/2019
TE-E11-18-081 Past Operability Evaluation of Foreign Material Impact to
ECCS Suction Strainers
0
Procedures 20.000.18 Control of the Plant from the Dedicated Shutdown Panel 54
20.000.18 Control of the Plant from the Dedicated Shutdown Panel 53
20.000.19 Shutdown from Outside the Control Room 43
20.300.Offsite Loss of Offsite Power 12A
23.104 Condensate Storage and Transfer System 87
23.107.01 Standby Feedwater System 41
23.201 Safety Relief Valves and Automatic Depressurization
System
26
23.206 Reactor Core Isolation Cooling Syste 103
23.309 260/130 DC Electrical System (ESF and BOP) 69
23.601 Instrument Trip Sheets 40
24.107.03 SBFW Pump and Valve Operability and Lineup Verification
Test
45
24.137.02 MSIV/ADS and LLS SERV Accumulator Check Valve Test 37
24.201.01 SRV Vacuum Breaker Valve Operability Test 27
24.202.01 HPCI Pump and Valve Operability Test at 1025 PSI 118
24.202.03 HPCI System Piping Filled and Valve Position Verification 35
24.206.01 RCIC System Pump and Valve Operability Test 79
24.206.03 RCIC Discharge Piping Venting and Valve Verification Test 41
24.206.04 RCIC System Automatic Actuation and Flow Test 53
24.404.03 Standby Gas Treatment System Valve Operability Test 51
24.406.02 Nitrogen Inerting System Valve Position Indication Test 38
27.000.09 Time Critical Actions Validations and Verification 4
29.100.01 Sheet
1
RPV Control 17
19
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
29.ESP-06 Primary Containment Venting and Purge for Hydrogen and
Oxygen Control
8
29.ESP.07 Primary Containment Venting 12
3017-128-EZ-04 Electrical Design Instruction for Control and Power Cable
Ampacities
C
43.137.001 Main Steam Safety/Relief Valve Setpoint Testing 32
43.137.002 SRV Accumulator Check Valve Test 26A
44.210.059  D1 MS SRV Solenoid Functional Test 4
ARP 1D24 RCIC System Actuated 11
ARP 1D69 SBFW Sys Suction Pressure Low 12
ARP 1D79 RCIC Turbine Shutdown RPV H2) Level L8 9
ARP 1D81 RCIC Pump Discharge Flow Low 11
ARP 2D48 HPCI/RCIC Suction Trans CST Level Low 9
ARP 8D40 Cable Tray Cooling Fan Tripped 7
QCP-10-1 Underwater Coating Inspection 3
QCP-10-2 Underwater Coating Repair 3
TE-ANL-12-069 Risk Significant PSA Credited Operator Actions C
Self-Assessments TMPE-18-0180 Quick Hit Self-Assessment: Preparation for the 2019 NRC